ALI-ABA Course of Study
Eminent Domain and Land Valuation Litigation

January 8 - 10, 2009
Miami Beach, Florida

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

PROGRAM xi

FACULTY PARTICIPANTS XV
STUDY MATERIALS

1. Developments in Eminent Domain Law —2007-2008 1

2. Eminent Domain Projects that Didn’t Quite Work Out 17
By Gideon Kanner

3. And Now, for a Word from the Sponsor: People v. Lynbar, Inc. Revisited 39
By Gideon Kanner

4. 2007-2008 Update on Judicial Reactions to Kelo 63

Amy Brigham Boulris and Annette Lopez

5. Recent Trends in Exercising Eminent Domain Powers in a Post- Kelo World 85
By Leslie A. Fields, Dana Berliner, Toby Prince brigham, Edward D. McKirdy,
Paul R. Scott, and Joseph T. Waldo

Study Material 87
Appendix A: Newspaper articles concerning eminent domain proceedings 90
Appendix B: Development Without Eminent Domain, by Curt Pringle,
Mayor of the City of Anaheim 120
6. Condemnation for Energy Corridors: Selected Legal Issues in 139
Acquisitions for Pipeline, Transmission Line, and Other Energy
Corridors
By Eleasalo V. Ale
7. Apportionment of Condemnation Awards Among Lessors, Lessees and 157
Lenders

By Mark D. Savin and Elyse M. Tish

8. Receiving Full Compensation for Real Project Impacts When Faced with 183
Restrictive Rules on Damage Recovery
By Leslie A. Fields

9. Effective Mediation of Eminent Domain Cases: From the Viewpoint of the 205
Attorney Representing the Client at Mediation
By Scott J. Johnson

10. Attorneys as Advocates in Mediation 213
By Robert L. Harris

vii



11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

Square Pegs, Round Holes, Easy Targets: What's Wrong with Valuation
of Churches, Schools, and Other Non-Profit, Special Use Properties in
Eminent Domain?
By John Clark Murphy and Emily Madueno

Table of Contents

Study Material
Florida's Citrus Canker Eradication Program: A Case Study on

Litigating a Takings Claim as a Class Action
By Robert C. Gilbert

Recognizing and Handling Quotidian Ethical Issues
By Leslie A. Fields, Karen L. Brody, and Rebecca L. Urquhart

Viewing Your Eminent Domain Case Through the Eyes of a Jury
By Susan Macpherson, Leslie Fields, and Joseph T. Waldo

Valuation in Condemnation, Review by State Licensing Boards and Peer
Review by the Appraisal Institute
By Jay W. Small

Table of Contents

Study Material

Exhibit A: Outlines of Investigative Process

Exhibit B: Public Information Request

Exhibit C: Code of Professional Ethics of the Appraisal Institute

Exhibit D: Peer Review Process

How To Cross-Examine An Appraiser
By Joseph T. Waldo

Land Assembly by Assembling People
By Frank Schnidman
Study Material

Appendix: Brief Amicus Curiae of John Norquist, President, Congress for
New Urbanism in Support of Petitioners, in Kelo v. City of New London
and New London Development Corporation, No. 04-104 (Sup. Ct.)

Public Private Partnerships "P3"
By Lowell Clary

Regulatory Takings 101
By Michael M. Berger

Perspectives on PPP
By Stephen C. Beatty

The Law of Trade Fixtures
By Michael Rikon

The "Undivided Fee" Rule — A Rule of Valuation or Highway Robbery?
By Gideon Kanner

Preserving Issues for Appeal
By L. Steven Emmert

Takings Law Update
By Michael M. Berger viii

219

221
222

237

251

269

289

291
292
308
310
313
324
327

351

353

359
395

409

499

505

527

543

557



25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

3S.

Public Private Partnerships — A Brave New World or a Return to
Serfdom?
By James S. Burling

Condemnation for Energy Corridors: Selected Legal Issues in Acquisitions
Jor Pipline, Transmission Line, and Other Energy CorridorsPresentation
Slides (Handout)

By Eleasalo V. Ale

Planning To Win Your Condemnation Trial: Process and Strategy
(Handout)
By Robert Denlow

Florida's Citrus Canker Eradication Program: A Case Study on
Litigating a Trakings Claim as a Class Action (Handout)
By Robert C. Gilbert

Square Pegs, Round Holes, Easy Targets: What's Wrong With Valuation of
Churches, Schools, and Other Non-Profit, Special Use Properties in Eminent
Domain? Presentation Slides (Handout)

By John Clark Murphy

Property Owner Strategies for Addressing Anticipated Severance
Damages Duje to Highway Improvements Presentation Slides (Handout)
By Marjorie Stern Jacobs and James D. Masterman

Viewing Your Case Through the Jurors' Eyes Presentation Slides
(Handout)
By Ms. Susan Macpherson

P3 is 4 U! (Handout)
By Toby Prince Brigham

Market Update Slide Presentation (Handout)
By Mr. Thomas W. Bradshaw, Jr., Managing Director

Funding Alternatives for Transportation, ppt (Handout)
By Mr. Thomas W. Bradshaw, Jr., Managing Director

Bonus Workshop "Economic Stimulus Package for Eminent Domain
Lawyers" (Handout)

563

577

609

637

649

667

687

703

719

735

757






ALI-ABA Course of Study/Live Webcast
Eminent Domain and Land Valuation Litigation

January 8-10, 2009
Miami Beach, Florida

PROGRAM

Thursday, January 8, 2009
8:00 a.m. Registration and Networking Session
Webcast Segment A: Overview, Updates, and Trends
9:00 a.mConference Overview—Ms. Fields and Mr.Waldo
9:15 a.mNational Law Update: The State of Takings Law and Mluation Issues
around the Nation— Mr. Kanner
10:00 a.m. Networking Break
10:15 a.mHow Public Use Affects the Right-to-Take Litigationacross the States
— Ms. Boulris
11:00 a.mRecent Trends in Exercising Eminent Domain Powersiia PostKelo
World — Moderator: Ms. Fields, moderator; Ms. Berliner and Messrs. Toby
Brigham, McKirdy, Scott, andWaldo
12:00 noon Lunch Break

AFTERNOON CONCURRENT SESSIONS
(Registrants may shuttle between meeting rooms)
Webcast Segment B: Organizing Your Case, ClaimPtoceeds, Mediation, and
Severance Damages
1:30 p.m. Practice Issues:*
Planning to Win Your Condemnation Trial: Themes, Focus Groups,
Exhibits, Jury Prep, Notebooks, and Factual and Lgal Land Mines
— Mr. Denlow
Substantive Issues:
Condemning for Corridors — Legal Issues Involvedn Pipelines,
Transmission Lines, and Other Utility Acquisitions— Mr. Ale
2:15 p.m. Practice Issues:*
Dealing with Opposing Claims to the Condemnation ceeds between
Lessors, Lessees, and Lenders Mr. Savin and Ms. Tish
Substantive Issues:
Receiving Full Compensation for Real Effect of a ®ject When Faced
with Restrictive Rules on Damage Recovery- Ms. Fields
3:00 p.m. Networking Break

Xi



3:15 p.m. Practice Issues:*
Mediation of Eminent Domain Cases: How to Make itVork for You
— Judge Harris and Mr. Johnson
Substantive Issues:
Square Pegs, Round Holes, and Easy Targets: Valuah of Churches,
Schools, Charitable Establishments, and Other NoRrofits in
Condemnation— Mr. Murphy

4:00 p.m. Practice Issues:*
Property Owner Strategies for Addressing Anticipaed Severance
Damages Due to Highway Improvements: Case StudigsProactive
Negotiations with the Condemnor— Ms. Jacobs and Mr. Masterman
Substantive Issues:
The Citrus Canker Eradication Program, a Case Stug on Litigating a
Takings Claim as a Class Action- Mr. Gilbert

5:00 p.m. Adjournment for the Dalyteet and Greet Receptiofi* Meet your
colleagues from around the nation

6:00 p.m.Hospitality Events and Networking Dinner**; join your colleagues,
faculty, and the Hospitality Committee (Donnaidtl Brenda Couzart, and
Patricia Cohen) for dinneoyftional; dinner not included in tuition)

Friday, January 9, 2009
7:30 a.m. Networking Session
Webcast Segment C: Ethical Issues, Jury Assessmeainplaints against Appraisers,
Alternative Approach to Redevelopment; Public PrigaPartnerships
8:00 a.m.Recognizing and Handling Quotidian Ethical Issues**— Ms. Fields,
moderator; Mss. Brody and Urquhart
9:00 a.m.Viewing Your Eminent Domain Case through the Eyesfoa Jury — Mr.
Waldo, moderator; Mss. Fields and Macpherson
10:00 a.m.Dealing with Retaliatory Complaints and Grievancesagainst Appraisers
— Mr. Waldo, moderator; Ms. Coleman and Messrs. Marchitelli and Small
10:45 a.m. Networking Break
11:00 a.m.An Alternative Approach to Redevelopment Projects: Assemble Owners
Rather than Lands— Mr. Schnidman
11:45 a.m.Public Private Partnerships (PPP’s) as An Alternatve to Condemnation:
Is This the Wave of the Future?— Mr. Toby Brigham
12:30 noon Lunch Break

Xii



AFTERNOON CONCURRENT SESSIONS
(Registrants may shuttle between meeting rooms)
Webcast Segment D: PPP Fundamentals, Government Brnidate Perspectives on
PPP’s, Financing PPP’s, and PPP Case Studies
1:45 p.m. Practice Issues:*
Public Private Partnership Fundamentals—Mr. Clary
Substantive Issues:
Regulatory Takings 101— Messrs. Berger and Burling
2:30 p.m Practice Issues:*
PPP’s from the Government and Private SectoPerspectives—Ms. Brown
and Messrs. Beatty and Stutler
Substantive Issues:
Compensation Law for the Taking of Trade Fixtures— Mr. Rikon
3:15 p.m. Networking Break
3:30 p.m. Practice Issues:*
Financing PPP’s— Mr. Bradshaw
Substantive Issues:
Does the Undivided Basis Rule in Valuing PropertyPromote or
Undermine the Payment of Just Compensatior— Ms. Brody and Mr.
Kanner
4:15 p.m. Practice Issues:*
Two PPP Case Studies Worth Examining: The Miami Mg&orail
Extension and the Texas CDA Program— Messrs. Toby Brigham, Brown,
Russdll, and Spillman
Substantive Issues:
How to Try Your Case So if You Lose You Win: It'sthe Record Stupid
— Mr. Emmert
5:15 p.m. Adjournment for the Dalipspitality Events and Networking Dinner**;
join your colleagues, faculty, and the Hospiyatommittee (Donna Elliott,
Brenda Couzart, and Patricia Cohen) for dinopti¢nal; dinner not
included in tuition)

Saturday, January 10, 2009

8:30 a.m. Networking Session
Webcast Segment E: Regulatory Takings Update, PRi2the New Serfdom, and
National Forum

9:00 a.m.Regulatory Takings Update** — Mr. Berger

9:45 a.m.Are Public Private Partnerships the New Serfdom?**— Mr. Burling
10:45 a.m. Networking Break
11:00 a.m.National Forum** — Ms. Fields and Messrs. Andrew Brigham, Sperber,

and Waldo

12:00 Noon Adjournment

Total 60-minute hours of instruction, 16.25, inclughg one hour of ethics

*Session not recorded or webcast
**Joint Session for registrants of bominent Domain andCondemnation 101

Xiii






ALI-ABA Course of Study
Eminent Domain and Land Valuation Litigation

January 8-10, 2009
Miami Beach, Florida

PLANNING CHAIRS

LedieA. Fields, Esquire
Faegre & Benson LLP
3200 Wells Fargo Center
1700 Lincoln Street
Denver, CO 80203

Joseph T. Waldo, Esquire
Waldo & Lyle, P.C.

301 West Freemason Street
Norfolk, VA 23510

FACULTY

Eleasalo V. Ale, Esquire
Faegre & Benson LLP
2200 Wells Fargo Center
90 South Seventh Street
Minneapolis, MN 55402

Mr. Stephen C. Beatty

Global Infrastructure and Projects
Group for North America

KPMG LLP

Suite 3300

Commerce Court West

199 Bay Street

Toronto, Ontario, M5L

Michael M. Berger, Esquire
Manatt, Phelps & Phillips, LLP
11355 W. Olympic Boulevard
Los Angeles, CA 90064

DanaBerliner, Esquire
Institute for Justice
Suite 900

901 North Glebe Road
Arlington, VA 22203

XV

Amy Brigham Boulris, Esquire
Brigham Moore LLP

2525 Ponce de Leon Boulevard
Coral Gables, FL 33134

Mr. ThomasW. Bradshaw, Jr.
Managing Director

Citigroup Global Markets, Inc.
2nd Floor

390 Greenwich Court

New York, NY 10013

Andrew Prince Brigham, Esquire
Brigham Moore LLP

2963 Dupont Avenue, Suite 3
Jacksonville, FL 32217

Toby Prince Brigham, Esquire
Brigham Moore LLP

Suite 625

2525 Ponce de Leon Boulevard
Coral Gables, FL 33134

Karen L. Brody, Esquire
Lowe, Fell & Skogg
Suite 4900

370 Seventeenth Street
Denver, CO 80202



Ms. Deborah E. Brown, Director

Innovative Finance and Revenue
Operations

Virginia Department of Transportation

8th Floor

900 East Main Street

Richmond, VA 23219

James S. Burling, Esquire
Director of Litigation
Pacific Legal Foundation
Suite 200

3900 Lennane Drive
Sacramento, CA 95834

Robert Denlow, Esquire
Denlow & Henry

Suite 1910

7777 Bonhomme

St. Louis, MO 63105

L. Steven Emmert, Esquire

Sykes, Bourdon, Ahern & Levy, P.C.
Fifth Floor

Pembroke Office Park

281 Independence Boulevard
Virginia Beach, VA 23462

Robert C. Gilbert, Esquire
Hanzman Gilbert LLP

Suite 700

2525 Ponce de Leon Boulevard
Coral Gables, FL 33134

TheHonorable Robert L. Harris
The McCammon Group

Suite 1700

Bank of America Center

1111 East Main Street
Richmond, VA 23219

Marjorie Stern Jacobs, Esquire

Ballard Spahr Andrews & Ingersoll, LLP

51st Floor
1735 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19103

XVi

Scott J. Johnson, Esquire
Holland & Knight LLP
Suite 2600

P.O. Box 1526

200 South Orange Avenue
Orlando, FL 32802

Gideon Kanner, Esquire

Of Counsel, Manatt, Phelps & Phillips,
LLP

P.O. Box 1741

Burbank, CA 91507

Ms. Susan Macpherson
National Jury Project
Suite 515

126 North 3rd Street
Minneapolis, MN 55401

Richard Marchitéeli, MAI
Cushman & Wakefield, Inc.
51 West 52nd Street

New York, NY 10019

James D. Masterman, Esquire
Greenberg Traurig, LLP

1 International Plaza

Boston, MA 02110

Edward D. McKirdy, Esquire
McKirdy and Riskin, P.A.
136 South Street
Morristown, NJ 07962

John C. Murphy, Esquire
Luce, Forward, Hamilton & Scripps LLP
Suite 600

2050 Main Street
Irvine, CA 92614

Michael Rikon, Esquire

Goldstein, Goldstein, Rikon
& Gottlieb, P.C.

32nd Floor

80 Pine Street

New York, NY 10005



Mark D. Savin, Esquire
Faegre & Benson LLP
2200 Wells Fargo Center
90 South Seventh Street
Minneapolis, MN 55402

Frank Schnidman, Esquire
Senior Fellow, Center for Urban and
Environmental
and Environmental Solutions
Florida Atlantic University
Rubin O'D. Askew Tower, Suite AT 709
111 East Las Olas Boulevard
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

Paul R. Scott, Esquire

Smith, Phillips, Mitchell, Scott &
Nowak, LLP

P.O. Box 346

2545 Caffey Street

Hernando, MS 38632

Jay W. Small, Esquire
Wilson, Garber & Small, P.A.
Suite 1575

437 North Magndia Avenue
Orlando, FL 32801

Jack R. Sperber, Esquire
Faegre & Benson LLP
3200 Wells Fargo Center
1700 Lincoln Street
Denver, CO 80203

Mr. Denver Stutler

Stutler Strategies, Inc.

3812 West Linebaugh Avenue
Tampa, FL 33618

Elyse M. Tish, Esquire
Senior Litigation Attorney
Walgreen Company

Law Department

2nd Floor, MS #1425
104 Wilmot Road
Deerfield, IL 60015

Rebecca L Urquhart, Esquire
Special Counsel to

Exxon Mobil Corporation
Court #9

724 North Summerset

Estes Park, CO 80517

Please go to www.ali-aba.or g/CP006 for biographical information about thisfaculty

XVii






