ALI-ABA Course of Study Eminent Domain and Land Valuation Litigation

January 8 - 10, 2009 Miami Beach, Florida

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	TABLE OF CONTENTS	_
PRO	OGRAM	Page
FA	CULTY PARTICIPANTS	XV
STU	UDY MATERIALS	
1.	Developments in Eminent Domain Law – 2007-2008	1
2.	Eminent Domain Projects that Didn't Quite Work Out By Gideon Kanner	17
3.	And Now, for a Word from the Sponsor: <i>People v. Lynbar, Inc.</i> Revisited By Gideon Kanner	39
4.	2007-2008 Update on Judicial Reactions to <i>Kelo</i> Amy Brigham Boulris and Annette Lopez	63
5.	Recent Trends in Exercising Eminent Domain Powers in a Post- <i>Kelo</i> World By Leslie A. Fields, Dana Berliner, Toby Prince brigham, Edward D. McKirdy, Paul R. Scott, and Joseph T. Waldo	85
	Study Material	87
	Appendix A: Newspaper articles concerning eminent domain proceedings Appendix B: Development Without Eminent Domain, by Curt Pringle, Mayor of the City of Anaheim	90
6.	Condemnation for Energy Corridors: Selected Legal Issues in Acquisitions for Pipeline, Transmission Line, and Other Energy Corridors By Eleasalo V. Ale	139
7.	Apportionment of Condemnation Awards Among Lessors, Lessees and Lenders By Mark D. Savin and Elyse M. Tish	157
8.	Receiving Full Compensation for Real Project Impacts When Faced with Restrictive Rules on Damage Recovery By Leslie A. Fields	183
9.	Effective Mediation of Eminent Domain Cases: From the Viewpoint of the Attorney Representing the Client at Mediation By Scott J. Johnson	205
10.	Attorneys as Advocates in Mediation By Robert L. Harris	213

11.	Square Pegs, Round Holes, Easy Targets: What's Wrong with Valuation of Churches, Schools, and Other Non-Profit, Special Use Properties in Eminent Domain? By John Clark Murphy and Emily Madueno	219
	Table of Contents Study Material	221 222
12.	Florida's Citrus Canker Eradication Program: A Case Study on Litigating a Takings Claim as a Class Action By Robert C. Gilbert	237
13.	Recognizing and Handling Quotidian Ethical Issues By Leslie A. Fields, Karen L. Brody, and Rebecca L. Urquhart	251
14.	Viewing Your Eminent Domain Case Through the Eyes of a Jury By Susan Macpherson, Leslie Fields, and Joseph T. Waldo	269
15.	Valuation in Condemnation, Review by State Licensing Boards and Peer Review by the Appraisal Institute By Jay W. Small	289
	Table of Contents	291
	Study Material	292
	Exhibit A: Outlines of Investigative Process	308
	Exhibit B: Public Information Request	310
	Exhibit C: Code of Professional Ethics of the Appraisal Institute	313
	Exhibit D: Peer Review Process	324
16.	How To Cross-Examine An Appraiser By Joseph T. Waldo	327
17.	Land Assembly by Assembling People By Frank Schnidman	351
	Study Material Appendix: Brief <i>Amicus Curiae</i> of John Norquist, President, Congress for New Urbanism in Support of Petitioners, in <i>Kelo v. City of New London</i>	353
	and New London Development Corporation, No. 04-104 (Sup. Ct.)	359
18.	Public Private Partnerships "P3" By Lowell Clary	395
19.	Regulatory Takings 101 By Michael M. Berger	409
20.	Perspectives on PPP By Stephen C. Beatty	499
21.	The Law of Trade Fixtures By Michael Rikon	505
22.	The "Undivided Fee" Rule — A Rule of Valuation or Highway Robbery? By Gideon Kanner	527
23.	Preserving Issues for Appeal By L. Steven Emmert	543
24.	Takings Law Update By Michael M. Berger viii	557

25.	Public Private Partnerships — A Brave New World or a Return to Serfdom? By James S. Burling	563			
26.	Condemnation for Energy Corridors: Selected Legal Issues in Acquisitions for Pipline, Transmission Line, and Other Energy CorridorsPresentation Slides (Handout) By Eleasalo V. Ale	577			
27.	Planning To Win Your Condemnation Trial: Process and Strategy (Handout) By Robert Denlow	609			
28.	. Florida's Citrus Canker Eradication Program: A Case Study on Litigating a Trakings Claim as a Class Action (Handout) By Robert C. Gilbert				
29.	Square Pegs, Round Holes, Easy Targets: What's Wrong With Valuation of Churches, Schools, and Other Non-Profit, Special Use Properties in Eminent Domain? Presentation Slides (Handout) By John Clark Murphy	649			
30.	Property Owner Strategies for Addressing Anticipated Severance Damages Duje to Highway Improvements Presentation Slides (Handout) By Marjorie Stern Jacobs and James D. Masterman	667			
31.	Viewing Your Case Through the Jurors' Eyes Presentation Slides (Handout) By Ms. Susan Macpherson	687			
32.	P3 is 4 U! (Handout) By Toby Prince Brigham	703			
33.	Market Update Slide Presentation (Handout) By Mr. Thomas W. Bradshaw, Jr., Managing Director	719			
34.	Funding Alternatives for Transportation, ppt (Handout) By Mr. Thomas W. Bradshaw, Jr., Managing Director	735			
35.	Bonus Workshop "Economic Stimulus Package for Eminent Domain Lawyers" (Handout)	757			

ALI-ABA Course of Study/Live Webcast **Eminent Domain and Land Valuation Litigation**

January 8-10, 2009 Miami Beach, Florida

PROGRAM

Thursday, January 8, 2009

8:00 a.m. Registration and Networking Session

Webcast Segment A: Overview, Updates, and Trends

9:00 a.m. Conference Overview – Ms. Fields and Mr. Waldo

9:15 a.m. National Law Update: The State of Takings Law and Valuation Issues around the Nation — Mr. Kanner

10:00 a.m. Networking Break

10:15 a.m. How Public Use Affects the Right-to-Take Litigation across the States

— Ms. Boulris

11:00 a.m. Recent Trends in Exercising Eminent Domain Powers in a Post-Kelo World — Moderator: Ms. Fields, moderator; Ms. Berliner and Messrs. Toby Brigham, McKirdy, Scott, and Waldo

12:00 noon Lunch Break

AFTERNOON CONCURRENT SESSIONS

(Registrants may shuttle between meeting rooms)

Webcast Segment B: Organizing Your Case, Claims to Proceeds, Mediation, and Severance Damages

1:30 p.m. Practice Issues:*

Planning to Win Your Condemnation Trial: Themes, Focus Groups, Exhibits, Jury Prep, Notebooks, and Factual and Legal Land Mines

— Mr. Denlow

MI. Demow

Substantive Issues:

Condemning for Corridors – Legal Issues Involved in Pipelines, Transmission Lines, and Other Utility Acquisitions — Mr. Ale

2:15 p.m. Practice Issues:*

Dealing with Opposing Claims to the Condemnation Proceeds between Lessors, Lessees, and Lenders — *Mr. Savin and Ms. Tish* Substantive Issues:

Receiving Full Compensation for Real Effect of a Project When Faced with Restrictive Rules on Damage Recovery — Ms. Fields

3:00 p.m. Networking Break

3:15 p.m. Practice Issues:*

Mediation of Eminent Domain Cases: How to Make it Work for You
— Judge Harris and Mr. Johnson

Substantive Issues:

Square Pegs, Round Holes, and Easy Targets: Valuation of Churches, Schools, Charitable Establishments, and Other Non-Profits in Condemnation — Mr. Murphy

4:00 p.m. Practice Issues:*

Property Owner Strategies for Addressing Anticipated Severance Damages Due to Highway Improvements: Case Studies in Proactive Negotiations with the Condemnor — Ms. Jacobs and Mr. Masterman Substantive Issues:

The Citrus Canker Eradication Program, a Case Study on Litigating a Takings Claim as a Class Action – Mr. Gilbert

- 5:00 p.m. Adjournment for the Day; **Meet and Greet Reception**** Meet your colleagues from around the nation
- 6:00 p.m. **Hospitality Events and Networking Dinner****; join your colleagues, faculty, and the Hospitality Committee (Donna Elliott, Brenda Couzart, and Patricia Cohen) for dinner (*optional*; *dinner not included in tuition*)

Friday, January 9, 2009

7:30 a.m. Networking Session

Webcast Segment C: Ethical Issues, Jury Assessment, Complaints against Appraisers, Alternative Approach to Redevelopment; Public Private Partnerships

- 8:00 a.m. Recognizing and Handling Quotidian Ethical Issues** Ms. Fields, moderator; Mss. Brody and Urquhart
- 9:00 a.m. Viewing Your Eminent Domain Case through the Eyes of a Jury Mr. Waldo, moderator; Mss. Fields and Macpherson
- 10:00 a.m. **Dealing with Retaliatory Complaints and Grievances against Appraisers** Mr. Waldo, moderator; Ms. Coleman and Messrs. Marchitelli and Small
 10:45 a.m. Networking Break
- 11:00 a.m. An Alternative Approach to Redevelopment Projects: Assemble Owners Rather than Lands Mr. Schnidman
- 11:45 a.m. Public Private Partnerships (PPP's) as An Alternative to Condemnation: Is This the Wave of the Future? Mr. Toby Brigham
- 12:30 noon Lunch Break

AFTERNOON CONCURRENT SESSIONS

(Registrants may shuttle between meeting rooms)

Webcast Segment D: PPP Fundamentals, Government and Private Perspectives on PPP's, Financing PPP's, and PPP Case Studies

1:45 p.m. Practice Issues:*

Public Private Partnership Fundamentals —Mr. Clary

Substantive Issues:

Regulatory Takings 101 — *Messrs. Berger and Burling*

2:30 p.m Practice Issues:*

PPP's from the Government and Private Sector Perspectives — $Ms.\ Brown$

and Messrs. Beatty and Stutler

Substantive Issues:

Compensation Law for the Taking of Trade Fixtures — Mr. Rikon

3:15 p.m. Networking Break

3:30 p.m. Practice Issues:*

Financing PPP's — Mr. Bradshaw

Substantive Issues:

Does the Undivided Basis Rule in Valuing Property Promote or Undermine the Payment of Just Compensation — *Ms. Brody and Mr.*

Kanner

4:15 p.m. Practice Issues:*

Two PPP Case Studies Worth Examining: The Miami Metrorail

Extension and the Texas CDA Program — Messrs. Toby Brigham, Brown,

Russell, and Spillman

Substantive Issues:

How to Try Your Case So if You Lose You Win: It's the Record Stupid

— Mr. Emmert

5:15 p.m. Adjournment for the Day; **Hospitality Events and Networking Dinner****; join your colleagues, faculty, and the Hospitality Committee (Donna Elliott, Brenda Couzart, and Patricia Cohen) for dinner (*optional; dinner not included in tuition*)

Saturday, January 10, 2009

8:30 a.m. Networking Session

Webcast Segment E: Regulatory Takings Update, PPP's as the New Serfdom, and National Forum

9:00 a.m. **Regulatory Takings Update**** — Mr. Berger

9:45 a.m. Are Public Private Partnerships the New Serfdom?** — Mr. Burling

10:45 a.m. Networking Break

11:00 a.m. **National Forum**** — Ms. Fields and Messrs. Andrew Brigham, Sperber, and Waldo

12:00 Noon Adjournment

Total 60-minute hours of instruction, 16.25, including one hour of ethics

*Session not recorded or webcast

**Joint Session for registrants of both Eminent Domain and Condemnation 101

ALI-ABA Course of Study **Eminent Domain and Land Valuation Litigation**

January 8-10, 2009 Miami Beach, Florida

PLANNING CHAIRS

Leslie A. Fields, Esquire

Faegre & Benson LLP 3200 Wells Fargo Center 1700 Lincoln Street Denver, CO 80203

Joseph T. Waldo, Esquire

Waldo & Lyle, P.C. 301 West Freemason Street Norfolk, VA 23510

FACULTY

Eleasalo V. Ale, Esquire

Faegre & Benson LLP 2200 Wells Fargo Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402

Mr. Stephen C. Beatty

Global Infrastructure and Projects Group for North America KPMG LLP Suite 3300 Commerce Court West 199 Bay Street Toronto, Ontario, M5L

Michael M. Berger, Esquire

Manatt, Phelps & Phillips, LLP 11355 W. Olympic Boulevard Los Angeles, CA 90064

Dana Berliner, Esquire

Institute for Justice Suite 900 901 North Glebe Road Arlington, VA 22203

Amy Brigham Boulris, Esquire

Brigham Moore LLP 2525 Ponce de Leon Boulevard Coral Gables, FL 33134

Mr. Thomas W. Bradshaw, Jr.

Managing Director Citigroup Global Markets, Inc. 2nd Floor 390 Greenwich Court New York, NY 10013

Andrew Prince Brigham, Esquire

Brigham Moore LLP 2963 Dupont Avenue, Suite 3 Jacksonville, FL 32217

Toby Prince Brigham, Esquire

Brigham Moore LLP Suite 625 2525 Ponce de Leon Boulevard Coral Gables, FL 33134

Karen L. Brody, Esquire

Lowe, Fell & Skogg Suite 4900 370 Seventeenth Street Denver, CO 80202

Ms. Deborah E. Brown, Director

Innovative Finance and Revenue Operations Virginia Department of Transportation 8th Floor 900 East Main Street Richmond, VA 23219

James S. Burling, Esquire

Director of Litigation Pacific Legal Foundation Suite 200 3900 Lennane Drive Sacramento, CA 95834

Robert Denlow, Esquire

Denlow & Henry Suite 1910 7777 Bonhomme St. Louis, MO 63105

L. Steven Emmert, Esquire

Sykes, Bourdon, Ahern & Levy, P.C. Fifth Floor Pembroke Office Park 281 Independence Boulevard Virginia Beach, VA 23462

Robert C. Gilbert, Esquire

Hanzman Gilbert LLP Suite 700 2525 Ponce de Leon Boulevard Coral Gables, FL 33134

The Honorable Robert L. Harris

The McCammon Group Suite 1700 Bank of America Center 1111 East Main Street Richmond, VA 23219

Marjorie Stern Jacobs, Esquire

Ballard Spahr Andrews & Ingersoll, LLP 51st Floor 1735 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19103

Scott J. Johnson, Esquire

Holland & Knight LLP Suite 2600 P.O. Box 1526 200 South Orange Avenue Orlando, FL 32802

Gideon Kanner, Esquire

Of Counsel, Manatt, Phelps & Phillips, LLP P.O. Box 1741 Burbank, CA 91507

Ms. Susan Macpherson

National Jury Project Suite 515 126 North 3rd Street Minneapolis, MN 55401

Richard Marchitelli, MAI

Cushman & Wakefield, Inc. 51 West 52nd Street New York, NY 10019

James D. Masterman, Esquire

Greenberg Traurig, LLP 1 International Plaza Boston, MA 02110

Edward D. McKirdy, Esquire

McKirdy and Riskin, P.A. 136 South Street Morristown, NJ 07962

John C. Murphy, Esquire

Luce, Forward, Hamilton & Scripps LLP Suite 600 2050 Main Street Irvine, CA 92614

Michael Rikon, Esquire

Goldstein, Goldstein, Rikon & Gottlieb, P.C. 32nd Floor 80 Pine Street New York, NY 10005

Mark D. Savin, Esquire

Faegre & Benson LLP 2200 Wells Fargo Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402

Frank Schnidman, Esquire

Senior Fellow, Center for Urban and Environmental and Environmental Solutions Florida Atlantic University Rubin O'D. Askew Tower, Suite AT 709 111 East Las Olas Boulevard Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

Paul R. Scott, Esquire

Smith, Phillips, Mitchell, Scott & Nowak, LLP P.O. Box 346 2545 Caffey Street Hernando, MS 38632

Jay W. Small, Esquire

Wilson, Garber & Small, P.A. Suite 1575 437 North Magndia Avenue Orlando, FL 32801

Jack R. Sperber, Esquire

Faegre & Benson LLP 3200 Wells Fargo Center 1700 Lincoln Street Denver, CO 80203

Mr. Denver Stutler

Stutler Strategies, Inc. 3812 West Linebaugh Avenue Tampa, FL 33618

Elyse M. Tish, Esquire

Senior Litigation Attorney Walgreen Company Law Department 2nd Floor, MS #1425 104 Wilmot Road Deerfield, IL 60015

Rebecca L Urquhart, Esquire

Special Counsel to Exxon Mobil Corporation Court #9 724 North Summerset Estes Park, CO 80517

Please go to www.ali-aba.org/CP006 for biographical information about this faculty